# Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S

Chartered Accounting (Expertise Comptable) firm registered with the Luxembourg Association of Chartered Accountants (fr. Ordre des Experts Comptables Luxembourg, "OEC")

Government authorization number 10141211/0

Registration number with Commerce Registry: B267208 Address: 44 Rue de l'Industrie, Strassen 8069 Luxembourg

NACE code: 69.200 Accounting, bookkeeping and auditing activities; tax consultancy

Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S is required to collect personal data as a consequence of its assignments.

According to this purpose, this data may be communicated to third parties, in particular:

- · legally authorized partners
- public services, and in particular social and tax administrations

No personal data is transferred outside of the European Union.

The personal data is collected and is processed in strict compliance with professional secrecy.

The data is kept for the following periods:

- 12 months from the date of receipt of the application for applications received for vacancies.
- 5 years from the end of the business relationship in other cases.

You have a right of access, rectification, portability, opposition, limitation, deletion (except in cases where the regulations do not allow the exercise of these rights) of the data concerning you. The exercise of this right will be done exclusively by registered mail addressed to the registered office of Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S.

Consultation of the site <u>www.luxia-partners.com</u> and its use are subject to your compliance with and unconditional acceptance of all of the terms, conditions and disclaimers contained in the following terms. By using this Website, you expressly and without limitation agree to these terms, conditions and notices.

# **LEGAL INFORMATION**

The Site and all its contents are the property of Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S. Person responsible for the publication: ocossa(a)luxia-partners.com, Head of Communication: ocossa(a)luxia-partners.com.

For more information, please contact: ocossa(a)luxia-partners.com, ocossa(a)luxia-partners.com.

### WARNING

The information published on this website is provided for information purposes only and is not contractual. Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S cannot guarantee the accuracy, precision or completeness of the information made available on this website. Consequently, Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S declines all responsibility:

- for any imprecision, inaccuracy or omission concerning the information available on the Site;
- for any damage, direct and/or indirect, whatever the causes, origins, nature or consequences, caused as
  a result of anyone's access to the Site or the impossibility of accessing it, as well as the use of the Site
  and/or the credit given to any information coming directly or indirectly from this Site.

Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S reserves the right to modify or correct the content of the website at any time without notice.

Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S cannot be held responsible for any damage that may result from the use of the information published on this website and/or from the use of a product or service to which this information refers. It is the user's responsibility to check the accuracy of the information provided and its use.

### **COPYRIGHT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**

#### **COPYRIGHT**

Unless otherwise stated, all information on this website and documents contained in the website as well as all elements created for the website are the property of Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S and are protected by intellectual property rights. The reproduction and the use of all documents and information published on this website are only authorized for the exclusive purpose of information for a strictly personal and private use and provided that the source is mentioned. Any reproduction, use or distribution of copies made for other purposes is expressly prohibited and punishable by law. No licence, nor any right other than that of consulting the Site, is granted to the visitor to the Site with regard to intellectual property rights. Any reproduction and any use of a copy made outside of strictly private use is expressly prohibited. The use of the structure of the Website and its software elements, in particular implementing all or part of the Website's databases, is only authorised for strictly personal and private use, excluding any use for professional and/or commercial purposes.

### DISTINCTIVE SIGNS

Unless otherwise stated, the company names, logos, products and brands mentioned in this Website (products ® and ™) are the property of Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S. They may not be used without the prior written permission of Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S.

#### DATABASE

The whole content of this website is protected by intellectual property rights owned by Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S and/or its suppliers and partners. Concerning the legal protection of databases, Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S is the producer and owner of all or part of the databases composing this website. By accessing this website, the user is forbidden to extract, reuse, store, reproduce, represent or keep, directly or indirectly, by permanent or temporary transfer, on any medium, by any means and in any form whatsoever, including by hypertext link(s), all or part of qualitatively or systematically non-substantial parts when these operations clearly exceed the conditions of normal use.

# **HYPERLINKS**

Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S formally declines any responsibility for the contents of the Website to which it offers links. The possible links offered to the users of the Website are provided as a service. The decision to activate the links belongs exclusively to the users of the Website. Any simple and/or deep link or "framing" to the Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S website is strictly forbidden and consequently, no element appearing on a page of the Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S website can be partially or totally diffused, transferred or inserted on another website, nor be used to create derived products, except with the express authorization of Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S.

# **COMMUNICATION**

Communication sent to users of the services offered on this Site, whether in electronic or postal form, will be deemed to have been received by the user in person.

# CHANGES TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF USE

Luxia Partners Tax & Accounting Sàrl-S reserves the right to change the terms, conditions and disclaimers.